

PHONE: (717) 783-5417 FAX: (717) 783-2664 irrc@irrc.state.pa.us http://www.irrc.state.pa.us

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION

333 MARKET STREET, 14TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101

February 15, 2011

Honorable Donald C. White, Majority Chairman Senate Banking and Insurance Committee 286 Main Capitol Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Regulation #11-245 (IRRC #2862) Insurance Department Property and Casualty Actuarial Opinion

Dear Senator White:

Since this proposal meets all of the criteria under Section 5(g) of the Regulatory Review Act (71 P.S. § 745.5(g)), the above regulation was deemed approved on November 30, 2010. A letter was delivered to Honorable Robert Pratter, Acting Commissioner, Insurance Department, and the Legislative Reference Bureau. Because the General Assembly had adjourned *sine die*, we were precluded from providing you with a copy of that letter at that time.

If you or your staff have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kim Kaufman Executive Director



PHONE: (717) 783-5417 FAX: (717) 783-2664 irrc@irrc.state.pa.us http://www.irrc.state.pa.us

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION

333 MARKET STREET, 14TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101

February 15, 2011

Honorable Michael J. Stack, III, Minority Chairman Senate Banking and Insurance Committee 543 Main Capitol Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Regulation #11-245 (IRRC #2862)

Insurance Department
Property and Casualty Actuarial Opinion

Dear Senator Stack:

Since this proposal meets all of the criteria under Section 5(g) of the Regulatory Review Act (71 P.S. § 745.5(g)), the above regulation was deemed approved on November 30, 2010. A letter was delivered to Honorable Robert Pratter, Acting Commissioner, Insurance Department, and the Legislative Reference Bureau. Because the General Assembly had adjourned *sine die*, we were precluded from providing you with a copy of that letter at that time.

If you or your staff have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kim Kaufman

Executive Director



PHONE: (717) 783-5417 FAX: (717) 783-2664 irrc@irrc.state.pa.us http://www.irrc.state.pa.us

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION

333 MARKET STREET, 14TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101

February 15, 2011

Honorable Nicholas A. Micozzie, Majority Chairman House Insurance Committee 105 Ryan Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Regulation #11-245 (IRRC #2862)
Insurance Department
Property and Casualty Actuarial Opinion

Dear Representative Micozzie:

Since this proposal meets all of the criteria under Section 5(g) of the Regulatory Review Act (71 P.S. § 745.5(g)), the above regulation was deemed approved on November 30, 2010. A letter was delivered to Honorable Robert Pratter, Acting Commissioner, Insurance Department, and the Legislative Reference Bureau. Because the General Assembly had adjourned *sine die*, we were precluded from providing you with a copy of that letter at that time.

If you or your staff have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kim Kaufman
Executive Director



PHONE: (717) 783-5417

FAX: (717) 783-2664

irrc@irrc.state.pa.us

http://www.irrc.state.pa.us

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION

333 MARKET STREET, 14TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101

February 15, 2011

Honorable Tony DeLuca, Minority Chairman House Insurance Committee 115 Irvis Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Regulation #11-245 (IRRC #2862) Insurance Department Property and Casualty Actuarial Opinion

Dear Representative DeLuca:

Since this proposal meets all of the criteria under Section 5(g) of the Regulatory Review Act (71 P.S. § 745.5(g)), the above regulation was deemed approved on November 30, 2010. A letter was delivered to Honorable Robert Pratter, Acting Commissioner, Insurance Department, and the Legislative Reference Bureau. Because the General Assembly had adjourned *sine die*, we were precluded from providing you with a copy of that letter at that time.

If you or your staff have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kim Kaufman

Executive Director